NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Northvale, 

County of Bergen, State of New Jersey that the Borough Attorney is authorized to offer a 

settlement of all claims for snow removal, for reimbursement advanced by Paris Square for 

calendar 2024, in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty and 52/100 

($6,550.52) Dollars, consistent with the settlement agreement; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer and/or his designee, and 

Borough Clerk be and are hereby authorized to effectuate such payment from the general fund 

payable from such account or accounts as the CFO may deem appropriate, subject to certification